

# Republic of the Philippines CENTRAL MINDANAO UNIVERSITY BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE

University Town, Musuan, Maramag, Bukidnon E-mail: bac@cmu.edu.ph

## NOTICE OF AWARD

Mr. Arnel M. Manansala
Authorized Representative
IEQUITY TECHNOLOGIES
CORPORATION
Unit 813 West Tower Philippine Stock

Exchange Rd. Brgy. San Antonio Ortigas Centre Pasig City

#### Dear Sir:

This is to inform you that your bid proposal for the PROCUREMENT OF ICT EQUIPMENT FOR ILAB PROJECT which shall be funded under Trust Fund after having been post-qualified and declared to have obtained the Lowest Calculated Responsive Bid, has been recommended for award by the Bids and Awards Committee (BAC) of Central Mindanao University by virtue of BAC Resolution No. TF-21-PB-19R and the same has been approved by the Central Mindanao University thru the undersigned at the amount of Three Million Four Hundred Ninety-Eight Thousand Pesos Only (Php3,498,000.00). You are hereby requested to manifest your acceptance of this Notice of Award.

Relative thereto, and in accordance with the provisions of the documents and Revised R.A. No. 9184, otherwise known as the Government Procurement Reform Act and its Implementing Rules and Regulations, you are hereby instructed to submit the following documents with ten (10) calendar days from the date of your receipt of this Notice of Award to within:

#### A. PERFORMANCE SECURITY

This is to be posted in favor of the Central Mindanao University, in the form of cash, manager's check, cashier's check, bank draft/guarantee confirmed by local bank, irrevocable letter of credit issued by a reputable bank, surety bond callable upon demand, issued by the Government Service Insurance System or any reputable surety or insurance company duly accredited by the Office the Insurance Commissioners, or a combination thereof IN ACCORDANCE with the following schedule:

FORM OF PERFORMANCE SECURITY	AMOUNT OF PERFORMANCE SECURITY (EQUAL TO PERCENTAGE OF THE TOTAL CONTRACT PRICE)
Cash or cashier's/manager's check issued by a Universal or Commercial Bank.	Five percent (5%)
Bank draft/guarantee or irrevocable letter of credit issued by a Universal or Commercial Bank: Provided, however, that it shall be confirmed or authenticated by a Universal or Commercial Bank, if issued by a foreign bank.	
Surety bond callable upon demand issued by a surety or insurance company duly certified by the Insurance Commission as authorized to issue such security; and/or	Thirty percent (30%)
Any combination of the foregoing.	Proportionate to share of form with respect to total amount of security

Within the same period of ten (10) days as indicated above, you are directed to enter into and execute the Goods Contract with the University.

This Performance Security shall be forfeited in favor to Central Mindanao University in the event of default on your part in the performance of any of your obligations under the Contract.

Finally, it must be noted that you shall not commence the work nor initiate the procurement of materials for the project prior to your receipt of the Notice to Proceed.

Very truly yours,

ESUS ANTONIO G. DERN

Received, Acknowledged and Accepted:

Name:

Signature:

Date:



## Republic of the Philippines CENTRAL MINDANAO UNIVERSITY Bids and Awards Committee

University Town, Musuan, Maramag, Bukidnon E-mail: bac@cmu.edu.ph

## CONTRACT OF AGREEMENT

REF. NO. -TF-21-PB-19R

THIS AGREEMENT made this JAN 0 6 ? Detween CENTRAL MINDANAO UNIVERSITY of the Philippines (thereinafter called "the Entity") of the one part and IEQUITY TECHNOLOGIES CORPORATION\_at Unit 813 West Tower Philippine Stock Exchange Rd. Brgy. San Antonio Ortigas Centre Pasig City (hereinafter called "the Supplier") of the other part:

Whereas, the Entity invited Bids for certain goods and ancillary services, viz., PROCUREMENT OF ICT EQUIPMENT FOR ILAB PROJECT and has accepted a Bid by the Supplier for the supply of those goods and services in the sum of Three Million Four Hundred Ninety-Eight Thousand Pesos Only (Php3,498,000.00) with the items listed below:

ITEM	UNIT	QTY	DESCRIPTION	OFFER	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT
	LOT	1	Installation, Configuration & Commissioning of Network			
			Labor installation of UTP CAT 6 Cables.		750,800.00	750,800.00
			Termination of Cables for 35 nodes.			
			Testing and Commissioning of cables using special tools.			
			Cleaning and Restoration of affected areas.			
			Mobilization & Demobilization of materials, tools and equipment.			
			LEGRAND UTP CAT6 Cables			
			ILEGRAND Patch Cable CAT6			
			#LEGRAND Face Plate with I/O			
			Misc. Materials			
			II 1 x Apple TV 32GB 4th Generation			
			1 x Customized Standard Wall Mounted Cabinet 2Feet o bare structure w 4 standard square hole vertical mounting rails, 2-vented detachable side panels w lock And louvers, detachable flexi glass front door w lock, 550mmW x 600mmD x 2ftH, power strip w 6-pcs outlets and power cord, 6-pcs rear vertical ring at the back, 2-pcs exhaust fans on top frame w cable access hole, color is black, powder coated finished w/ 16-pcs cage nuts  o 1 x Cantilever Tray			
			II 2 x DLink DGS-1024D 24 port Gigabit Switch			
			II 1 x 4iPnet Wireless Hot Spot Gateway HSG326			

			11 x Emerson PSA1000-BX Liebert			
			PSA ITON 1000VA UPS 230V AVR			
			■ 1 x Meki EZ 60" x 80" Motorized Screen (100D) Steel Matte White			
			II 1 x Epson EB-X41 3600 Lumens LCD Projector			
			■ 16 x Freestanding Executive Table			
			o *high pressured laminated wood			
			board TOP w/ plastic edging o *2pcs thermomether hole			
			o *1 ½ G.I. Tubular Steel Frame			
			Acrylic Painted o *wooden grain finished with			
			polyeurethain o *size: 1800L x 600W x 750H mm			
	Unit	30 /	Desktop Computer (Apple iMac 21.5")	"COMPLY"	82,620.00	2,478,600.00
			II 2.3GHz dual-core Intel Core i5, Turbo Boost up to 3.6GHz			
			Intel Iris Plus Graphics 640			
			∥8GB 2133MHz DDR4			
			11 1TB Fusion Drive			
			In the box: AIO, Magic Keyboard, Magic Mouse 2, Power cord, Lightning			
			to USB Cable, User's Guide (English)  I Included USB Mono Headset w/			
			noise-cancelling mic  Microsoft Office for 2019			
			II CMS software with MAF			
			Certification of Certified Partner of     Manufacturer/MAF for this project			
			With Software and Training			
			Basic and Advance Trainings			
			Computer (Apple) Teacher Program			
			Computer (Apple)in Education			
			Computer (Apple) Professional			
			Learning iBooks, IBooks Author			
			iTunes U			
			Classroom Management Software			
			Learning with PC (Mac)			
			LMS Training			
			Multimedia such as iMovie,			
			Garageband			

Ur	nit	1	Desktop Computer (Apple iMac 27" with Retina 5K)	"COMPLY"	189,800.00	189,800.00
			II 3.1GHz 6-core Intel Core i5 8th gen, Turbo Boost up to 4.3GHz			
			Il Radeon Pro 575X with 4GB video memory			
			II 8GB 2666MHz DDR4 SDRAM			
			1 2TB Fusion Drive			
			□ In the box: AIO with Retina 5K display, Magic Keyboard, Magic Mouse 2, Power cord, Lightning to USB Cable, User's Guide (English)			
			Included USB Mono Headset w/ noise-cancelling mic			
			Microsoft Office for 2019			
			I CMS Software with MAF			
			© Certification of Certified Partner of Manufacturer/MAF for this project			
Uı	nit	1	Laptop Computer (Apple MacBook Air 13")	"COMPLY"	78,800.00	78,800.00
			1.6GHz Intel Dual-Core Core i5 8th Gen, Turbo Boost up to 3.6GHz			
			I Intel UHD Graphics 617			
			∥8GB RAM			
			1128GB PClebased SSD,			
			Multi- Touch trackpad, Backlit     Keyboard (US)			
			What's in the box: laptop, AC Wall     Plug, 45W MagSafe 2 Power Adapter     and power cord			
			Included mini Display port to VGA Adapter			
			□ Included USB Mono Headset w/ noise-cancelling mic			0
			# Targus Slipcase TSS656AP 14"			
			Microsoft Office for 2019			
			I CMS Software with MAF			
			Certification of Certified Partner of     Manufacturer/MAF for this project	1		
				AND TOTAL	3,498	3,000.00

### NOW THIS AGREEMENT WITNESSETH AS FOLLOWS:

- 1. In this Agreement words and expressions shall have the same meanings as are respectively assigned to them in the Conditions of Contract referred to.
- 2. The following documents shall be deemed to form and be read and construed as part of this agreement, viz,:
- (a) the Bid Form and the Price Schedule submitted by the Bidder;
- (b) the Schedule of Requirements;
- (c) the Technical Specifications;
- (d) the General Conditions of Contract;
- (e) the Special Conditions of Contract; and,
- (f) the Entity's Notification of Award.

- 3. In consideration of the payments to be made by the Entity to the Supplier as hereinafter mentioned, the Supplier hereby covenants with the Entity to provide the goods and services and to remedy defects therein in conformity in all respects with the provisions of the Contract.
- 4. The Entity hereby covenants to pay the Supplier in consideration of the provision of the goods and services and the remedying of defects therein, the Contract Price or such other sum as may become payable under the provisions of the contract at the time and in the manner prescribed by the contract.

IN WITNESS whereof the parties hereto have caused this Agreement to be executed in accordance with the laws of the Republic of the Philippines on the day and year first above written.

The Common Seal of CMU, Musuan, Bukidnon was herein affixed in the presence of DR. JESUS ANTONIO G. DERIJE

Signed, sealed, and delivered by <u>IEQUITY TECHNOLOGIES CORPORATION</u> in the presence of ARNEL M. MANANSALA.

presence of ARNEL M. MANANA	SALA.					
Binding Signature of Entity:  JESUS ANTONIO G. DE  President	M. A.	inding Signature of Supplier:  RNEL M. MANANSALA  Authorized Representative				
Witness:	MARIA JA	MULLAH CELESTE M. MAGALONA Chief, Accounting Unit				
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT						
REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES) PROVINCE OF BUKIDNON ) s.s. MUNICIPALITY OF MARAMAG)  BEFORE ME, a Notary Public for in  1 1 1 1 1 personally appea accordance with the 20m Rules on Notarial Practical Control of the Cont	red the following, exhibiting to me following	day of at ng described Competent Evidence of Identity (CEI) in				
Name	Competent Evidence of Identity	Date/place Issued				
JESUS ANTONIO G. DERIJE						
act and deed.	ment consisting of (3) pages including this p	page, signed by the parties and their witnesses on each				
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto	set my hand and affixed on every page here	of my notarial seal this day of				
in the Municipality	Marian Property	SECOND L. VACIES AIR.				